PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/31/2006			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
GSLE Subco LLC				12/21/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	GSLE Developr	ment C	rporation			
Street Address:	13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place					
City:	Charlotte					
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA					
Postal Code:	28277					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Patent Number: 6874		687468				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (202)861-1783						
Phone:	202-861-1					
Email:	patents@bakerlaw.com spondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Mail.						
Correspondent Name:	Baker & Hostetler LLP					
Address Line 1:	1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW				c	
Address Line 2:	Washington Square, Suite 1100					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			87355.1601			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Phong D. Nguyen			
Total Attachments: 4 source=873551601_Assignment3_GSLESubcoToGSLEDevCorp_filedFeb82012#page1.tif source=873551601_Assignment3_GSLESubcoToGSLEDevCorp_filedFeb82012#page2.tif source=873551601_Assignment3_GSLESubcoToGSLEDevCorp_filedFeb82012#page3.tif source=873551601_Assignment3_GSLESubcoToGSLEDevCorp_filedFeb82012#page4.tif						

of Delaware Sry of State of Corporations 0.05 PM 12/29/2006 05 PM 12/29/2006 866 - 3136642 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GSLE SUBCO LLC WITH AND INTO

GSLE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Under Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, a corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent entities to the merger is as follows:

Name GSLE Subco LLC GSLE Development Corporation State of Organization Delaware Delaware

Second: The agreement and plan of merger dated December 21, 2006 between GSLE Development Corporation and GSLE Subco LLC (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by GSLE Development Corporation and by GSLE Subco LLC in accordance with the requirements of Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Third: The name of the surviving corporation is GSLE Development Corporation.

Fourth: The certificate of incorporation of GSLE Development Corporation in effect immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

Fifth: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, 3rd Floor, Charlotte, NC 28277.

Sixth: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of GSLE Development Corporation and to any member of GSLE Subco LLC.

676411

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0626

SEVENTH: This certificate of merger shall become effective at 12:00 p.m. E.S.T. on December 31, 2006.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

2

676411

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0627

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 21st day of December, 2006.

GSLE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, the surviving company

By: /s/ Spencer Conard

Name: Spencer Conard Title: President

Certificate of Morger of GSLE SUBCO LLC with and into GSLE Development Corporation

676411

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0628

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GSLE SUBCO LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "GSLE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "GSLE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varriet Smith Windso

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5333766

DATE: 01-08-07

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0629

3136642 8100M 061200666

RECORDED: 02/08/2012

0